Spec No.: JELF243A_0103U-01 P1/11
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
CHIP COIL (CHIP INDUCTOR) for Consumer equipment & Industrial equipment
LQH2HPN□□□□GR□ REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to chip coil (chip inductor) LQH2HPN_GR series.
1.1 Specific applications:
• Power equipment: Products that can be used in power equipment such as renewable energy equipment, energy storage

value
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Based on
inductance
change*1
Based on temperature
rise*2
Ambient
temperature
85°C*3
Ambient
temperature
105°C*4
 LQH2HPNR47MGRL 0.47 ±20 0.045±20% 120 2900 2520 1470
 LQH2HPNR68MGRL 0.68 ±20 0.055±20% 110 2430 2330 1350
 LQH2HPN1R0MGRL 1.0 ±20 0.068±20% 100 2130 2100 1200
 LQH2HPN1R5MGRL 1.5 ±20 0.087±20% 90 1700 1850 1110
 LQH2HPN2R2MGRL 2.2 ±20 0.134±20% 80 1550 1470 850
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Spec No.: JELF243A_0103U-01 P2/11
MURATA MFG CO., LTD

value
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Based on
inductance
change*1
Based on temperature
rise*2
Ambient
temperature
85°C*3
Ambient
temperature
105°C*4
 LQH2HPN3R3MGRL 3.3 ±20 0.225±20% 70 1230 1100 660
 LQH2HPN4R7MGRL 4.7 ±20 0.300±20% 50 1090 1000 570
 LQH2HPN6R8MGRL 6.8 ±20 0.395±20% 40 830 860 490
 LQH2HPN100MGRL 10 ±20 0.560±20% 30 700 710 430
 LQH2HPN150MGRL 15 ±20 0.925±20% 20 570 560 310
 LQH2HPN220MGRL 22 ±20 1.360±20% 15 460 430 250
 LQH2HPN101MGRL 100 ±20 5.900±20% 5 210 150 -
*1 When rated current is applied to the products, inductance will be within ±30% of initial inductance value range.
*2 Keep the temperature (ambient temperature plus self-generation of heat) under 125°C (except LQH2HPN101MGR)
 Keep the temperature (ambient temperature plus self-generation of heat) under 105°C (only LQH2HPN101MGR)
*3 When rated current is applied to the products, temperature rise caused by self-generated heat shall be limited to 40°C max